

17

13.02.2023

This day is fixed for appearance and adducing evidence by the prosecution.
As per resolution of Local Bar Association none appears or takes step.
The case is being adjourned this day for the interest of justice.
To date appearance and adducing evidence by the prosecution.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No.WB00742))