

MACC 201 of 2023

WBUD05-001246-2023

Order No 11

Date : 24.09.2024

This day is fixed for hearing of the application filed u/o 7 rule 11 of CPC.

OP Insurance Company files hazira through lawyer.

The claimant has filed an adjournment petition praying for time for hearing of the petition on the ground stated therein.

Prayer for time is allowed.

To : 10.12.2024 for hearing of the application filed u/o 7 rule 11 of CPC.

D/C by me,

Judge, MAC Tribunal
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
(J.O Code No. WB00688)