

31
09-07-2026

Date is fixed for today for judgment.

The accused persons namely 1. Fekarul, 2. Momina Bibi, 3. Reshma Bibi and 4. Jamshed file their hazira.

Ld. PP in Charge is present by filing hazira.

The Judgment is ready, sealed, signed and pronounced in open Court in presence of the accused persons and Ld. Advocate of both sides.

It is,

ORDERED

that the accused persons namely, 1. Fekarul, 2. Momina Bibi, 3. Reshma Bibi and 4. Jamshed are not found guilty of the offence punishable under Section 498A/302/506/34 of the Indian Penal Code and they are accordingly acquitted under section 235 (1) Cr.P.C.

Accused persons are thus set at liberty at once and also discharged from their respective bail bonds.

Seized alat, if any, be destroyed after expiry of period of appeal.

The victim and her family has right to prefer an appeal under proviso to section 372 of the Code of Criminal Procedure and if necessary, to avail free legal assistance through the legal services authorities concerned to prefer and prosecute such appeal.

Let a copy of this judgement be forwarded to the District Magistrate and to the DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur for due intimation to the victim and her family as defined under Section 2(wa) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Islampur.

(Sarad Kumar Chhetri)
Addl. Sessions Judge
Fast Track 1st Court, Islampur.